
Washington Col. (10-7,0-5 Centennial) -vs- Haverford (7-10,1-4 Centennial)
01/24/26 at Calvin J. Gooding '84 , Haverford, PA

 
 

 
 
Washington Col. 74

Haverford 92

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 117
Site: Calvin J. Gooding '84 , Haverford, PA
Referees: Jake Neneghan, Dan  Comas, Vasili  Rousseas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Washington Col. 34 40 74
Haverford 35 57 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Waldon,Nolan * 25 3-6 0-1 5-8 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 11
44 Nalty,Jon * 30 3-15 2-8 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 3 8
10 Woodland,Ty * 22 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 0 7
24 Portnoy,Max * 26 3-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 4 0 1 6
15 Bland,Davis * 18 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 5
02 Harris,Jaedon 18 5-12 2-5 3-4 0-2 2 3 3 0 0 4 15
04 Carr Jr.,David 17 4-7 4-7 1-1 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 3 13
00 Costello,Ben 10 3-4 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
21 Lang,Ryan 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Becker,Jacob 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 11-30 9-14 6-14 20 20 17 9 0 12 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 4-11   36.36% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 14-39   35.90% 7-19   36.84% 5-8   62.50%
Total 27-67   40.3% 11-30   36.7% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Strong-Jacobson,Adam * 27 5-9 0-1 3-5 5-9 14 0 3 2 5 1 13
31 Marr,Gaven * 26 5-9 2-4 0-0 0-9 9 1 3 3 0 1 12
10 Uremovich,Christian * 23 5-8 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 3 0 0 2 11
00 Coleman,Raja * 27 2-6 0-3 5-7 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 2 9
01 George,Alex * 17 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 6
05 Warren,Carter 18 5-9 2-5 6-7 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 0 18
13 Cheung Hernandez,Emmanuel 15 4-4 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 0 9
06 Rizos,Niko 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 4 1 0 6
23 Nolan,Tyler 15 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
24 Varghese,Isaac 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
15 Anderson,Seth 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 4 1 1 1 0
21 Kilic,Kae 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-60 6-16 16-23 16-36 52 15 22 23 8 8 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45% 1-6   16.67% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 20-27   74.07% 5-10   50.00% 12-17   70.59%
Total 35-60   58.3% 6-16   37.5% 16-23   69.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Haverford
19:35 MISS JUMPER by MARR,GAVEN

REBOUND DEF by PORTNOY,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLAND,TY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:27 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WALDON,NOLAN --

19:01 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,ALEX
STEAL  by NALTY,JON 19:01

18:58 FOUL  by GEORGE,ALEX
MISS FT by WALDON,NOLAN 18:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALDON,NOLAN 18:57 3-0 V 3

18:46 MISS JUMPER by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,ALEX

18:43 3-2 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by GEORGE,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 18:23

18:23 BLOCK  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PORTNOY,MAX 18:09

18:09 STEAL  by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
17:46 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,RAJA
GOOD JUMPER by WALDON,NOLAN 17:23 5-4 V 1

16:57 MISS LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

16:53 5-6 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NALTY,JON(fastbreak) 16:45 7-6 V 1

16:26 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RAJA
REBOUND DEF by WOODLAND,TY --
FOUL  by WOODLAND,TY 16:18

16:18 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA
16:18 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX
16:18 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
16:18 SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
16:18 SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN
16:18 SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER
16:18 SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO
16:18 SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
16:18 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH
16:18 SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by WALDON,NOLAN 16:18
SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 16:18
SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 16:18
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 16:18
SUB IN by LANG,RYAN 16:18
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 16:18

16:13 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAEDON 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH
15:54 MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SETH
15:47 TURNOVER  by RIZOS,NIKO

MISS 3PTR by NALTY,JON 15:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,CARTER

15:13 TURNOVER  by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
STEAL  by NALTY,JON 15:13
SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 15:13
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 15:13
MISS 3PTR by BECKER,JACOB 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH



14:31 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SETH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RIZOS,NIKO

14:27 7-10 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by RIZOS,NIKO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NALTY,JON 14:23

14:23 STEAL  by ANDERSON,SETH

14:21 7-12 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,SETH
FOUL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 14:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:21

14:21 SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER
14:21 SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO
14:21 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
14:21 SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER
14:21 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA
14:21 SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX
14:21 SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
14:21 SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

SUB OUT by NALTY,JON 14:21
14:21 MISS FT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

REBOUND DEF by WOODLAND,TY --
SUB IN by WALDON,NOLAN 14:21
MISS 3PTR by BECKER,JACOB 14:13

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
14:00 TURNOVER  by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
14:00 SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
14:00 SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN

SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 14:00
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 14:00
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
13:46 TURNOVER  by MARR,GAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by WOODLAND,TY(in the paint) 13:30 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by WALDON,NOLAN --

13:16 MISS JUMPER by MARR,GAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

FOUL  by BLAND,DAVIS 13:14
13:14 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 13:14
SUB OUT by LANG,RYAN 13:14
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 13:14
SUB IN by PORTNOY,MAX 13:14

13:14 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 13:02

13:02 BLOCK  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,ALEX

12:48 TURNOVER  by MARR,GAVEN
STEAL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 12:48
TURNOVER  by WALDON,NOLAN 12:37
SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 12:37
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 12:37

12:06 9-16 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARR,GAVEN

TURNOVER  by WALDON,NOLAN 11:39
11:39 STEAL  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
11:34 TURNOVER  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

STEAL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 11:34
GOOD 3PTR by CARR JR.,DAVID 11:07 12-16 H 4

10:50 12-18 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the
paint)

10:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:49 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA
10:49 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX



10:49 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
10:49 SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
10:49 SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN
10:49 SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER
10:49 SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO
10:49 SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
10:49 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH
10:49 SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by PORTNOY,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:49 14-18 H 4
10:37 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,SETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 10:34
SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 10:34
SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 10:34
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 10:34
SUB IN by LANG,RYAN 10:34
SUB IN by NALTY,JON 10:34

10:15 14-20 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by NOLAN,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

GOOD 3PTR by NALTY,JON 09:54 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by PORTNOY,MAX --

09:38 MISS JUMPER by NOLAN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by WOODLAND,TY --
MISS LAYUP by NALTY,JON(in the paint) 09:27

09:27 BLOCK  by NOLAN,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,TYLER

08:57 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RIZOS,NIKO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

MISS 3PTR by NALTY,JON 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

08:29 MISS LAYUP by RIZOS,NIKO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RIZOS,NIKO

08:29 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RIZOS,NIKO(in the paint)
08:29 SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER
08:29 SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO
08:29 SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
08:29 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
08:29 SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER
08:29 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA
08:29 SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX
08:29 SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
08:29 SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
08:29 SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN

SUB OUT by WALDON,NOLAN 08:29
SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 08:29
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 08:29
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 08:29
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JAEDON 08:07 19-24 H 5

07:52 TURNOVER  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
STEAL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 07:52
GOOD 3PTR by LANG,RYAN 07:42 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by WOODLAND,TY --

07:23 MISS 3PTR by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,JACOB --
SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 07:10
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 07:10
MISS 3PTR by NALTY,JON 07:00
REBOUND OFF by LANG,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by CARR JR.,DAVID 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN
06:45 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,RAJA

STEAL  by NALTY,JON 06:45



MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAEDON 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN

06:06 22-27 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by BECKER,JACOB(in the paint) 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN

05:33 MISS LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:31 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA
05:31 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX
05:31 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
05:31 SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
05:31 SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN
05:31 SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER
05:31 SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO
05:31 SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
05:31 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH
05:31 SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 05:31
SUB OUT by LANG,RYAN 05:31
SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 05:31
SUB OUT by NALTY,JON 05:31
SUB IN by WALDON,NOLAN 05:31
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 05:31
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 05:31
SUB IN by PORTNOY,MAX 05:31

05:24 MISS LAYUP by NOLAN,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARR JR.,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by WALDON,NOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:18 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by CARR JR.,DAVID --

04:49 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,CARTER
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,SETH

FOUL  by WOODLAND,TY 04:42
04:42 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 04:42
SUB IN by LANG,RYAN 04:42

04:42 MISS FT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
REBOUND DEF by LANG,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLAND,DAVIS 04:31 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by PORTNOY,MAX --

04:14 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SETH
STEAL  by BLAND,DAVIS 04:14

04:02 FOUL  by RIZOS,NIKO
GOOD FT by WALDON,NOLAN 04:02 28-28
SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 04:02
SUB IN by NALTY,JON 04:02
MISS FT by WALDON,NOLAN 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH
03:38 TURNOVER  by RIZOS,NIKO
03:38 SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO
03:38 SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
03:38 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
03:38 SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER
03:38 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA
03:38 SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
03:38 SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
03:38 SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN
03:23 FOUL  by WARREN,CARTER

GOOD FT by WALDON,NOLAN 03:23 29-28 V 1
GOOD FT by WALDON,NOLAN 03:23 30-28 V 2
SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 03:23
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 03:23



03:23 SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER
03:23 SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX
03:07 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RAJA

-- REBOUND OFF by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
03:03 MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
02:59 MISS LAYUP by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
02:56 30-30 GOOD TIPIN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by WALDON,NOLAN 02:52
02:49 30-31 H 1 GOOD FT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
02:49 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
02:49 SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER

TURNOVER  by PORTNOY,MAX 02:42
02:42 STEAL  by GEORGE,ALEX
02:39 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,ALEX(in the paint)
02:25 FOUL  by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 02:25
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 02:25
GOOD LAYUP by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 02:21 32-33 H 1

01:53 32-35 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,CARTER
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,RAJA

MISS LAYUP by NALTY,JON(in the paint) 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN

01:31 MISS JUMPER by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by WOODLAND,TY --

01:10 FOUL  by WARREN,CARTER
01:10 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX
01:10 SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER
01:10 SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
01:10 SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

SUB OUT by LANG,RYAN 01:10
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 01:10
TURNOVER  by PORTNOY,MAX 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by COLEMAN,RAJA
00:47 TURNOVER  by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

GOOD LAYUP by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 00:33 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by NALTY,JON --

00:14 FOUL  by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
00:14 TURNOVER  by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM

MISS JUMPER by WOODLAND,TY 00:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Haverford
20:00 SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
20:00 SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX
19:43 34-37 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MARR,GAVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
MISS LAYUP by NALTY,JON(in the paint) 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
19:05 34-39 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NALTY,JON 18:52
18:52 STEAL  by MARR,GAVEN
18:47 34-41 H 7 GOOD DUNK by MARR,GAVEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALDON,NOLAN(in the paint) 18:32 36-41 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:30

18:16 36-43 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by WALDON,NOLAN 18:03



18:03 STEAL  by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
17:49 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MARR,GAVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
17:31 FOUL  by GEORGE,ALEX

GOOD FT by WALDON,NOLAN 17:31 37-45 H 8
17:31 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA
17:31 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX
17:31 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
17:31 SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
17:31 SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN
17:31 SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER
17:31 SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO
17:31 SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
17:31 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH
17:31 SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 17:31
SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 17:31
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BEN 17:31
SUB IN by LANG,RYAN 17:31
MISS FT by WALDON,NOLAN 17:31
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by COSTELLO,BEN(in the paint) 17:31

17:31 BLOCK  by RIZOS,NIKO
-- REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO

17:28 37-48 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,SETH

MISS LAYUP by WOODLAND,TY(in the paint) 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO

16:58 37-50 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,SETH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:46
SUB OUT by WALDON,NOLAN 16:46
SUB OUT by NALTY,JON 16:46
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 16:46
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 16:46
GOOD 3PTR by CARR JR.,DAVID 16:27 40-50 H 10
ASSIST  by WOODLAND,TY --

16:04 40-52 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,SETH

GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,BEN(in the paint) 15:40 42-52 H 10
FOUL  by LANG,RYAN 15:10

15:10 SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER
15:10 SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO
15:10 SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
15:10 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
15:10 SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER
15:10 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA
15:10 SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
15:10 SUB IN by VARGHESE,ISAAC
15:10 SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
15:10 SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN

SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 15:10
SUB IN by BECKER,JACOB 15:10

14:56 42-54 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,RAJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by CARR JR.,DAVID 14:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN

14:39 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,RAJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECKER,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:34 44-54 H 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAEDON --
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BEN 14:11



SUB IN by PORTNOY,MAX 14:11
FOUL  by PORTNOY,MAX 13:51

13:51 44-55 H 11 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RAJA
SUB OUT by LANG,RYAN 13:51
SUB IN by NALTY,JON 13:51

13:51 44-56 H 12 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RAJA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAEDON 13:40 47-56 H 9
ASSIST  by CARR JR.,DAVID --

13:14 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,RAJA
STEAL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 13:14
MISS LAYUP by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
12:33 MISS LAYUP by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAEDON --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAEDON 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN
11:59 47-58 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 11:47 49-58 H 9
FOUL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 11:32

11:32 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA
11:32 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
11:32 SUB OUT by VARGHESE,ISAAC
11:32 SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
11:32 SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN
11:32 SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER
11:32 SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO
11:32 SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
11:32 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH
11:32 SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 11:32
SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 11:32
SUB OUT by BECKER,JACOB 11:32
SUB IN by WALDON,NOLAN 11:32
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 11:32
SUB IN by LANG,RYAN 11:32

11:14 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by NALTY,JON --
MISS 3PTR by LANG,RYAN 11:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SETH
10:38 49-61 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
MISS LAYUP by WOODLAND,TY(in the paint) 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO
10:06 49-64 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER

-- ASSIST  by RIZOS,NIKO
09:54 FOUL  by WARREN,CARTER

SUB OUT by WALDON,NOLAN 09:54
SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 09:54
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 09:54
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 09:54
MISS 3PTR by NALTY,JON 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
09:30 TURNOVER  by RIZOS,NIKO
09:30 SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER
09:30 SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO
09:30 SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
09:30 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
09:30 SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER
09:30 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA
09:30 SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
09:30 SUB IN by VARGHESE,ISAAC
09:30 SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM



09:30 SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN
SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 09:30
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BEN 09:30
MISS LAYUP by NALTY,JON(in the paint) 09:14
REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by LANG,RYAN 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

09:00 49-66 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VARGHESE,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,BEN(in the paint) 08:48 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by NALTY,JON --

08:48 FOUL  by VARGHESE,ISAAC
SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 08:48
SUB IN by WALDON,NOLAN 08:48
MISS FT by COSTELLO,BEN 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
08:29 51-69 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by VARGHESE,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by MARR,GAVEN
08:09 FOUL  by COLEMAN,RAJA

SUB OUT by LANG,RYAN 08:09
SUB IN by PORTNOY,MAX 08:09

08:07 FOUL  by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAEDON 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:43 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,RAJA

-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
FOUL  by COSTELLO,BEN 07:41
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAEDON 07:41
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 07:41

07:31 51-72 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN
-- ASSIST  by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

07:19 FOUL  by VARGHESE,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by CARR JR.,DAVID 07:10 54-72 H 18
ASSIST  by COSTELLO,BEN --
FOUL  by NALTY,JON 07:04

06:54 TURNOVER  by MARR,GAVEN
MISS LAYUP by PORTNOY,MAX(in the paint) 06:53

06:53 BLOCK  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN

06:45 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,RAJA
06:45 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
06:45 SUB OUT by VARGHESE,ISAAC
06:45 SUB OUT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
06:45 SUB OUT by MARR,GAVEN
06:45 SUB IN by RIZOS,NIKO
06:45 SUB IN by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
06:45 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SETH
06:45 SUB IN by KILIC,KAE
06:45 SUB IN by NOLAN,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by WALDON,NOLAN 06:42
06:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by PORTNOY,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by NALTY,JON(fastbreak) 06:36 57-72 H 15
ASSIST  by PORTNOY,MAX --

06:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:20 SUB OUT by KILIC,KAE
06:20 SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER
06:12 TURNOVER  by RIZOS,NIKO

STEAL  by PORTNOY,MAX 06:12
MISS LAYUP by WALDON,NOLAN(in the paint) 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,SETH
-- REBOUND DEF by RIZOS,NIKO



05:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NALTY,JON 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,CARTER
05:08 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER

-- REBOUND OFF by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BEN 05:05
SUB OUT by WALDON,NOLAN 05:05
SUB OUT by NALTY,JON 05:05
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAEDON 05:05
SUB IN by WOODLAND,TY 05:05
SUB IN by LANG,RYAN 05:05

05:02 TURNOVER  by WARREN,CARTER
STEAL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 05:02
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:59 59-72 H 13
FOUL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 04:53

04:43 TURNOVER  by WARREN,CARTER
STEAL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 04:43

04:37 FOUL  by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
04:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRIS,JAEDON(fastbreak) 04:37 60-72 H 12
04:37 SUB OUT by RIZOS,NIKO
04:37 SUB OUT by CHEUNG HERNANDEZ,EMM
04:37 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SETH
04:37 SUB IN by COLEMAN,RAJA
04:37 SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
04:37 SUB IN by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

GOOD FT by HARRIS,JAEDON(fastbreak) 04:37 61-72 H 11
04:35 TURNOVER  by WARREN,CARTER

STEAL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 04:35
TURNOVER  by PORTNOY,MAX 04:30

04:30 STEAL  by COLEMAN,RAJA
FOUL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 04:30

04:30 MISS FT by COLEMAN,RAJA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAEDON --
MISS 3PTR by PORTNOY,MAX 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,CARTER
04:07 61-74 H 13 GOOD DUNK by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,RAJA
FOUL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 04:07

04:07 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
04:07 SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB OUT by CARR JR.,DAVID 04:07
SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 04:07
SUB IN by WALDON,NOLAN 04:07
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 04:07

04:07 61-75 H 14 GOOD FT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
GOOD 3PTR by WOODLAND,TY 03:47 64-75 H 11
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAEDON --

03:37 64-77 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,CARTER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

03:23 FOUL  by COLEMAN,RAJA
MISS FT by HARRIS,JAEDON 03:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:23 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX
03:23 SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by WOODLAND,TY 03:23
SUB OUT by LANG,RYAN 03:23
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BEN 03:23
SUB IN by NALTY,JON 03:23
GOOD FT by HARRIS,JAEDON 03:23 65-77 H 12
FOUL  by BLAND,DAVIS 03:16

03:16 65-78 H 13 GOOD FT by WARREN,CARTER(fastbreak)



03:16 MISS FT by WARREN,CARTER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by NALTY,JON --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAEDON 03:05 68-78 H 10
ASSIST  by BLAND,DAVIS --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER
03:02 SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX
02:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:50 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
02:50 SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER

MISS JUMPER by WALDON,NOLAN 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

02:37 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX
02:37 SUB OUT by NOLAN,TYLER
02:37 SUB IN by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
02:37 SUB IN by MARR,GAVEN
02:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:14 MISS 3PTR by MARR,GAVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,CARTER
02:11 68-80 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,CARTER(in the paint)

FOUL  by COSTELLO,BEN 02:11
02:11 68-81 H 13 GOOD FT by WARREN,CARTER
02:11 SUB OUT by WARREN,CARTER
02:11 SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX

SUB OUT by WALDON,NOLAN 02:11
SUB IN by CARR JR.,DAVID 02:11
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAEDON(in the paint) 02:05

02:05 BLOCK  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CARR JR.,DAVID(fastbreak) 02:04 71-81 H 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAEDON --

01:59 FOUL  by MARR,GAVEN
01:59 SUB OUT by GEORGE,ALEX
01:59 SUB IN by WARREN,CARTER

GOOD FT by CARR JR.,DAVID(fastbreak) 01:59 72-81 H 9
01:53 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,CARTER

-- REBOUND OFF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
01:49 72-83 H 11 GOOD DUNK by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARR JR.,DAVID 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

FOUL  by PORTNOY,MAX 01:36
01:36 MISS FT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:36 SUB OUT by UREMOVICH,CHRISTIAN
01:36 SUB IN by GEORGE,ALEX
01:36 MISS FT by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by NALTY,JON --
SUB OUT by BLAND,DAVIS 01:36
SUB IN by PORTNOY,MAX 01:36
SUB OUT by PORTNOY,MAX 01:36
SUB IN by BLAND,DAVIS 01:36
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAEDON 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
FOUL  by HARRIS,JAEDON 01:18

01:18 72-84 H 12 GOOD FT by WARREN,CARTER
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BEN 01:18
SUB IN by LANG,RYAN 01:18

01:18 72-85 H 13 GOOD FT by WARREN,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by BLAND,DAVIS 01:11

01:11 BLOCK  by STRONG-JACOBSON,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RAJA

FOUL  by BLAND,DAVIS 01:05



01:05 72-86 H 14 GOOD FT by WARREN,CARTER(fastbreak)
01:05 72-87 H 15 GOOD FT by WARREN,CARTER(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by NALTY,JON 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN

00:52 72-89 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,RAJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARR,GAVEN

MISS 3PTR by NALTY,JON 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,RAJA

FOUL  by CARR JR.,DAVID 00:38
00:38 72-90 H 18 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RAJA(fastbreak)
00:38 72-91 H 19 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RAJA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BLAND,DAVIS(fastbreak) 00:34 74-91 H 17
ASSIST  by NALTY,JON --
FOUL  by NALTY,JON 00:28

00:28 MISS FT by COLEMAN,RAJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:28 74-92 H 18 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,RAJA
MISS LAYUP by NALTY,JON(in the paint) 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MARR,GAVEN


